

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30467/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2025 in WP227 No. 498/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

PUSHPA DEVI SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL HABLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 267355/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 31-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Borker, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)