

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M S . S U J A T A S I N G H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30467/2025

PUSHPA DEVI SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL HABLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 267355/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1 and 4 on 03.12.2025 and 05.12.2025 respectively but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.2 and 3 by 02.01.2026. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for. Affidavit of dasti service be filed by 03.01.2026.

It has further been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that permission be granted to serve the above-mentioned respondents also through e-mail and whatsapp. Let appropriate application be filed by 02.01.2026.

List again on 02.02.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar