

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10740/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2026 in WPC No. 722/2026 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

PUSHPA DEVI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN LAL HABLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87068/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 87071/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ankit Borker, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Aherodia, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Namdeo Bambole, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR
Mr. Samridh A Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.

2. Post alongwith SLP(C) No.30467 of 2025.

3. Petitioner, by using trick and stratagem is attempting to snatch an order from this Court without disclosing the true facts and producing the relevant documents, particularly, the execution petition (Survey Report) dated 06.06.2025, which the respondents' intend to execute. This practice requires to be deprecated and we do so.

4. At this juncture, the learned counsel submits that he would produce the copy of the execution petition. His submission and undertaking is placed on record.

5. Issue notice and there shall be interim stay of the operation of the impugned order till next date of hearing.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)